The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1325229
December 2006

VOUT 5 C1 Regulated output voltage
www.national.com 2
L
P
2
9
8
5
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
5-Lead Small Outline Package (M5)
For output voltages ≤ 2.3V, refer to LP2985LV datasheet.
2.5 A LP2985AIM5X-2.5 LAUA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 A LP2985AIM5-2.5 LAUA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2985IM5X-2.5 LAUB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2985IM5-2.5 LAUB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 A LP2985AIM5X-2.6 LCEA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 A LP2985AIM5-2.6 LCEA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 STD LP2985IM5X-2.6 LCEB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 STD LP2985IM5-2.6 LCEB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7 A LP2985AIM5X-2.7 LALA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7 A LP2985AIM5-2.7 LALA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7 STD LP2985IM5X-2.7 LALB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7 STD LP2985IM5-2.7 LALB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 A LP2985AIM5X-2.8 L0KA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 A LP2985AIM5-2.8 L0KA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 STD LP2985IM5X-2.8 L0KB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 STD LP2985IM5-2.8 L0KB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 A LP2985AIM5X-2.9 LAXA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 A LP2985AIM5-2.9 LAXA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 STD LP2985IM5X-2.9 LAXB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 STD LP2985IM5-2.9 LAXB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2985AIM5X-3.0 L0OA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2985AIM5-3.0 L0OA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2985IM5X-3.0 L0OB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2985IM5-3.0 L0OB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.1 A LP2985AIM5X-3.1 L0PA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.1 A LP2985AIM5-3.1 L0PA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.1 STD LP2985IM5X-3.1 L0PB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.1 STD LP2985IM5-3.1 L0PB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.2 A LP2985AIM5X-3.2 L0QA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.2 A LP2985AIM5-3.2 L0QA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.2 STD LP2985IM5X-3.2 L0QB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.2 STD LP2985IM5-3.2 L0QB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2985AIM5X-3.3 L0RA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2985AIM5-3.3 L0RA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985IM5X-3.3 L0RB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985IM5-3.3 L0RB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.5 A LP2985AIM5X-3.5 LAIA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.5 A LP2985AIM5-3.5 LAIA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.5 STD LP2985IM5X-3.5 LAIB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.5 STD LP2985IM5-3.5 LAIB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 A LP2985AIM5X-3.6 L0SA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 A LP2985AIM5-3.6 L0SA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 STD LP2985IM5X-3.6 L0SB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 STD LP2985IM5-3.6 L0SB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3 www.national.com
L
P
2
9
8
5
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
3.8 A LP2985AIM5X-3.8 L0YA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.8 A LP2985AIM5-3.8 L0YA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.8 STD LP2985IM5X-3.8 L0YB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.8 STD LP2985IM5-3.8 L0YB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.0 A LP2985AIM5X-4.0 L0TA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.0 A LP2985AIM5-4.0 L0TA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.0 STD LP2985IM5X-4.0 L0TB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.0 STD LP2985IM5-4.0 L0TB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.5 A LP2985AIM5X-4.5 LA7A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.5 A LP2985AIM5-4.5 LA7A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.5 STD LP2985IM5X-4.5 LA7B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.5 STD LP2985IM5-4.5 LA7B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.7 A LP2985AIM5X-4.7 LAJA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.7 A LP2985AIM5-4.7 LAJA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.7 STD LP2985IM5X-4.7 LAJB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.7 STD LP2985IM5-4.7 LAJB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.8 A LP2985AIM5X-4.8 LAKA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.8 A LP2985AIM5-4.8 LAKA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.8 STD LP2985IM5X-4.8 LAKB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.8 STD LP2985IM5-4.8 LAKB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2985AIM5X-5.0 L0UA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2985AIM5-5.0 L0UA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2985IM5X-5.0 L0UB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2985IM5-5.0 L0UB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.3 A LP2985AIM5X-5.3 LFYA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.3 A LP2985AIM5-5.3 LFYA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.3 STD LP2985IM5X-5.3 LFYB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.3 STD LP2985IM5-5.3 LFYB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
6.1 A LP2985AIM5X-6.1 LF6A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
6.1 A LP2985AIM5-6.1 LF6A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
6.1 STD LP2985IM5X-6.1 LF6B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
6.1 STD LP2985IM5-6.1 LF6B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
12
(Note 11)
A LP2985AIM5X-12 LH1A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
12
(Note 11)
A LP2985AIM5-12 LH1A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
12
(Note 11)
STD LP2985IM5X-12 LH1B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
12
(Note 11)
STD LP2985IM5-12 LH1B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
micro SMD, 5 Bump Package (BPA05 - 170 µm ball)
2.4 A LP2985AIBP-2.4  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.4 A LP2985AIBPX-2.4  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.4 STD LP2985IBP-2.4  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.4 STD LP2985IBPX-2.4  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 A LP2985AIBP-2.5  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 A LP2985AIBPX-2.5  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2985IBP-2.5  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2985IBPX-2.5  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 A LP2985AIBP-2.6  250 Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 4
L
P
2
9
8
5
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
2.6 A LP2985AIBPX-2.6  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 STD LP2985IBP-2.6  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 STD LP2985IBPX-2.6  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 A LP2985AIBP-2.8  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 A LP2985AIBPX-2.8  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 STD LP2985IBP-2.8  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 STD LP2985IBPX-2.8  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 A LP2985AIBP-2.9  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 A LP2985AIBPX-2.9  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 STD LP2985IBP-2.9  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 STD LP2985IBPX-2.9  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2985AIBP-3.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2985AIBPX-3.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2985IBP-3.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2985IBPX-3.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2985AIBP-3.3  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2985AIBPX-3.3  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985IBP-3.3  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985IBPX-3.3  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 A LP2985AIBP-3.6  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 A LP2985AIBPX-3.6  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 STD LP2985IBP-3.6  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.6 STD LP2985IBPX-3.6  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.0 A LP2985AIBP-4.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
4.0 A LP2985AIBPX-4.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
4.0 STD LP2985IBP-4.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
4.0 STD LP2985IBPX-4.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2985AIBP-5.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2985AIBPX-5.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2985IBP-5.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2985IBPX-5.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
micro SMD, 5 Bump Package (TPA05 - 170 µm ball)
2.5 A LP2985AITP-2.5  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 A LP2985AITPX-2.5  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2985ITP-2.5  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2985ITPX-2.5  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 A LP2985AITP-2.6  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 A LP2985AITPX-2.6  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 STD LP2985ITP-2.6  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.6 STD LP2985ITPX-2.6  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7 A LP2985AITP-2.7  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7 A LP2985AITPX-2.7  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7 STD LP2985ITP-2.7  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.7 STD LP2985ITPX-2.7  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 A LP2985AITP-2.8  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 A LP2985AITPX-2.8  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 STD LP2985ITP-2.8  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.8 STD LP2985ITPX-2.8  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 A LP2985AITP-2.9  250 Units on Tape and Reel
5 www.national.com
L
P
2
9
8
5
Output Voltage
(V)
Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
2.9 A LP2985AITPX-2.9  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 STD LP2985ITP-2.9  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.9 STD LP2985ITPX-2.9  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2985AITP-3.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2985AITPX-3.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2985ITP-3.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2985ITPX-3.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2985AITP-3.3  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2985AITPX-3.3  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985ITP-3.3  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985ITPX-3.3  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2985AITP-5.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2985AITPX-5.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2985ITP-5.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2985ITPX-5.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
micro SMD, 5 Bump Package (BLA05 - 300 µm ball)
2.85 A LP2985AIBL-285  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.85 A LP2985AIBLX-285  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.85 STD LP2985IBL-285  250 Units on Tape and Reel
2.85 STD LP2985IBLX-285  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2985AIBL-3.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2985AIBLX-3.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2985IBL-3.0  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2985IBLX-3.0  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2985AIBL-3.3  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2985AIBLX-3.3  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985IBL-3.3  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985IBLX-3.3  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
micro SMD, 5 Bump Package (TLA05 - 300 µm ball)
3.3 A LP2985AITL-3.3 NOPB  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2985AITLX-3.3 NOPB  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985ITL-3.3 NOPB  250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2985ITLX-3.3 NOPB  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 6
L
P
2